## The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting: February 6, 2023: Quick Notes

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors (the Board) entered into an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between the County, The City of Ridgeland, and The City of Madison for the 2023 Household Hazardous Waste Day. The countywide event will be held on April 1, 2023, from 7:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. at Northpark Mall.
- The Board accepted the resignation of Constable William Weisenberger as the Constable for District 3 and as a member of the South Madison Fire Protection District Board. The Board appointed Michael Bailey to serve-out the remaining term of the Constable position and appointed Correy Elder to the South Madison Fire Protection District Board.
- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, the Board, granted tax exemption status to the Lighthouse Church of Mississippi.
- At the request of Supervisor Karl M. Banks, the Board appointed Cordell Spires to the West Madison Utility District Board of Commissioners.
- The Board approved final plats for Glendale Farms 1b, Glendale Farms 1c, Deerfield Clubhouse Estates and Katherine Lake II of Caroline.
- The Board approved hiring Bridgers, Goodman, Baird and Clarke, PLLC to conduct the County's FY 2021 and FY 2022 Audit.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet again Tuesday, February 21, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government